



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 852 OF 2025

NAFISA SHAHIN SHAIKH CHOTU AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1147 OF 2025

YOGESH BHAGWAN TIRMALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1375 OF 2025

SHIVAJI RANGNATH SONAWANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2234 OF 2025

ASHISH ARVIND CHAVAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3609 OF 2025

RAHUL NARHARI CHAUDHARI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2025

MOHAMMED JAWWAD UMER MOHAMMAD AFSAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 04th DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

. Time to carry out amendment and filing copy of charge sheet on record is extended till 18.12.2025.

2 Stand over to 12.01.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd