



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4900 OF 2025

SHIVRAM DATTA JAMBHALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. M. M. Rapanwad, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S. N. Kendre, APP for Respondent/State

--
1116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2025

MOHAMMED JAWWAD UMER MOHAMMAD AFSAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S. S. Shaikh, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, APP for Respondent/State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6th March, 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice of Respondent No.1/State.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

ssp