



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2025

Mohammed Jawwad Umer Mohammad Afsar And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...
Mr. S. S. Shaikh, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. S. P. Joshi, APP for Respondent No. 1
Mr. N. D. Sonawane, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 (appointed)

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 02nd APRIL, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Although Respondent No. 2 is served, none appears.
2. Mr. Sonawane, learned Counsel, is appointed to represent Respondent No. 2.
3. Stand over to 16.04.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE